To:USPTO

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
	ase rocord the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Jack B. Andersen and Michael A. Kost	Name: D2Abdio Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): January 30, 2007	Street Address: <u>7600 B Capital of Texas Highway</u>
Assignment Merger	- <u>Suite 130</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	City. Austin
Joint Research Agreement	Clater Wy
Government Interest Assignment	State: <u>Tx</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>78731</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
11/669,643	
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes Vo
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark L. Berrier	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Mark L. Berrier</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 204</u>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$40</li> <li>✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> </ul>
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Mark L. Berrier</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 204</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)         9         Image: Authorized to be charged by credit card         Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Image: Enclosed
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark L. Berrier Internal Address: Suite 204 Street Address: 3811 Bog Caves Rd.	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1</li></ul>
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark L. Berrier Internal Address:Suite 204 Street Address: 3811 Bee Caves Rd. City. Austin	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1</li></ul>
Additional numbers a         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:Mark L. Berrier         Internal Address:Suite 204         Street Address: 3811 Bee Caves Rd.         City. Austin         State: TX       Zip:78746	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1</li></ul>
Additional numbers a         S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:Mark L. Berrier         Internal Address:Suite 204         Street Address: 3811 Bee Caves Rd.         City. Austin         State: TX       Zip:78746         Phone Number: 512-306-9200	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1</li></ul>
Additional numbers a         S. Name and address to whom correspondence         Concerning document should be mailed:         Name:Mark L. Berrier         Internal Address:Suite 204         Street Address:Suite 204         City, Austin         State:Tx       Zip:78746         Phone Number:512-306-9200         Fax Number: 512-306-9952	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1</li></ul>
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark L. Berrier Internal Address: Suite 204 Street Address: 3811 Beg Caves Rd. City, Austin	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1</li></ul>

PATENT PAGE 2/5**77000030 839/9307** 6:47:03 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/39 \* DNIS:2730140 \* **ISSE) E:1230600:128 5UBAF (PHIRUA: TVFE**: 200952

## ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by

Jack B. Andersen of Cedar Park, TX,

Michael A. Kost of Cedar Park, TX,

(collectively, "Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled "Systems and Methods for Pulse Width Modulating Asymmetric Signal Levels", attorney docket number D2A1390-1, for which an application for United States Patent is made, said application being submitted concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the first and original inventors of the invention, including any and all improvements disclosed in said application ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other applications ("Applications") claiming said Invention, and any patents, invention registrations or other forms of protection ("Patents") that may be granted for said Invention, in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the Invention and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **D2Audio Corporation**, having a principal business address at 7600 B Capital of Texas Highway, Suite 130, Austin, Texas 78734 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, said Applications and said Patents, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, Assignors and/or their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention.

D2A1390-1 Assignment

Page 1

PATENT

PAGE 3/5 \* RCVD AT 1/31/2007 6:47:03 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/39 \* DNIS:2730140 \* RSHD #: 1/230609128 BUBAF 19R (RUA-FV); #: 200953

To:USPTO

P.4/5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date provided below.

Jach Andosen Signature: ndersen

Signature.

.. .....

\_\_\_\_\_ Date: <u>30 (an 2002</u> \_\_\_\_\_ Date: <u>30 (Jan 2007</u>

D2A1390-1 Assignment

Page 2

PATENT